and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Edgewater Mayor and Council authorize the Borough to purchase one (1) MLT4200IF4-STD Generac Mobile Light Tower kW Generator from USA Bluebook, PO Box 9004, Gurnee  IL  60031, for a cost not to exceed twenty two thousand,  three hundred ninety nine dollars and zero cents ($22,399.00); and

WHEREAS this new generator is to replace the stolen generator for which the cost of this generator will be paid by insurance proceeds already received from South Bergen Municipal JIF; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that I, Sercan Zoklu, the